| Mail Stop: |
|--------------------------------|
| Assignment Recordation Service |
| Director of the U.S. Patent |
| and Trademark Office |
| P.O. Box 1450 |
| Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 |

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

09-25-2006



| Ö | | | 1033113 | 64 | | | 80 | | | | | | |
|----------------------------|--|---------|---|---|---------|---|----|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| 16. | Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 6.19.0 | 1. | | Name of conveying party(ies): ichiro EGAMI suke MASE | 2. | A. | Name and address of receiving party(ies): BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD. 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN 467-8561 | | | | | | | |
| | | В. | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | | | JAPAN | į | | | | | | |
| | 3. | A. ⊠ | Nature of conveyance: Assignment | | B. | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No | | | | | | | |
| | | | Security Agreement | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | П В. | Other Execution Date: ALL: September 11, 2006 | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 4. | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | A. | Patent Application No.(s) | | В. | Patent No.(s) | | | | | | | |
| | Additional numbers attached? | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 5. | | ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | | | | | | | | |
| | | Na | me: James A. Oliff | 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 | | | | | | | | | |
| 09/22/2006 1 01 FC:8021 | BYRN | IE (| 00000130 29266316 40.00 OP | | В. | Enclosed (Check No. <u>184309</u>) | - | | | | | | |
| OI PEIOVEI | | Ad | ldress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.C P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 | 8. | | dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment osit account number 15-0461. | to | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true the original document. Date: September 19, 2006 | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | nes A. Öliff Registration No. 27,075 ndi B. Isaacs Registration No. 56,046 | neludi | ing cov | Date: September 19, 2006 | | | | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 018316 FRAME: 0509

ASSIGNMENT

RECORDED: 09/19/2006

| | | (1) | Keiichiro EGA | MI | · <u> </u> | (5) | | |
|--|---|--|---|--|---|--|--|---|
| (1-8) | Insert | (2) | Yosuke MASE | | | (6) | | |
| | Name(s) of inventor(s) | (3) | | | | (7) | | |
| | | (4) | | | | (8) | | |
| | | (5) | | | | (8) | · | |
| | | | | | ne dollar (\$1.0 | 0) and other go | ood and valuable considered the considered of th | derations paid to |
| (9) | Insert Name of Assignee | (9) | BROTHER I | NDUSTRIES, LTD. | | | | |
| (10) | Insert Address of Assignee | (10) | 15-1 Naesh | iro-cho, Mizuho-kı | u, Nagoya-shi | , Aichi-ken 4 | 67-8561, Japan | |
| | | | as defined in 3 provisional, nor | 35 U.S.C. §100, in the provisional, division | interest for the United S cations for patent includent and reissue application(s) ay be granted on the inve | ding any and all), and all Letters | | |
| (11) | Insert Identification | (11) | PRINTER | | | | | |
| | of Invention such as Title, Case | | | | | | | |
| | Number, or Foreign Application Number | | (Attorney Dock | ket No. 129 | 079 | | ···· | |
| | | | | _ | | application for p | atent in the United State | s of America |
| (12) | Insert Date of Signing of Application | (12) | on | Sep. 11, 20 | 06 | | | |
| (13) | Alternative Identification for | (13) | U.S. application | n Serial Number | | | | |
| | filed applications | | filed Ser | tember 19, 2 | 2006 | | | |
| reissue a application any application Assigned claims or reexamin States refull right therewith. | applications for the in- ons and patents as the 2) The undersigned cation or continuation in every way possible 3) The undersigned provisions of the Inte- 4) The undersigned ation a grant of a valid 5) The undersigned sulting from said appl to convey the entire in 6) The undersigned by be necessary or de | ventione Assignment or diversity or diversit | n, and any pater gnees may deem (s) to execute all ision thereof, or itaining evidence (s) to execute all hal Convention for (s) to perform a ed States patent y authorize(s) an horize (s) an herein assigned by grant(s) the firm is in order to com | nt(s) issuing thereon in necessary. Il papers necessary in any patent or reissue and going forward will papers and docume or Protection of Industrative acts will affirmative acts will to the Assignee. It does not be a saignee, and that he has (the paper) with the rules of the control of OLIFF & BERR and with the rules of the papers and the papers and the papers and the papers and the papers are the papers are the papers are the papers and the papers are the papers a | n connection was application based in the such interferents and performance of the entire of the united States of the United States of the United States of the entire of the United States of the United States of the entire of the United States of | with any interfersed thereon, for erence. I'm any act while it similar agreen necessary to obtain the example of the example o | otain, maintain or confin any and all Letters Pate ereby covenants that he I not execute, any agree this assignment any furt Trademark Office for re | ection with such clared concerning properate with the in connection with the man by reissue or ents of the United has (they have) ments in conflict ther identification |
| Date | Sep. il | | * 1 | Name of Inventor | | | | (CEAL) |
| Date | | | | Name of inventor | (2) | / r | 1/ - | (SEAL) |
| Date | <u> </u> | . 2 | ~00 <u>P</u> | Name of Inventor | | suce | 1 bese | (SEAL) |
| Date | | | | Name of Inventor | · | | | (SEAL) |
| Date | | | | Name of Inventor | | | | (SEAL) |
| Date | | | | Name of Inventor | | | | (SEAL) |
| Date | | | | Name of Inventor | | | | (SEAL) |
| Date | | | | Name of Inventor | | | | (SEAL) |

PATENT **REEL: 018316 FRAME: 0510**